
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mitchell Price (2-0)
Loss: T. Berry (0-0)
Save: Lance Fry (1)
HBP: Matt Leslie, A. Ginn
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:30 pm   Attendance: 30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Palm Beach Atl. 0 1 1 1 4 2 0 1 1 11 14 0
Albany State 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 2

Palm Beach Atl. (5-4) -vs- Albany State (5-7) 2/22/2020 at Albany, Ga. (Golden Rams Field)

Palm Beach Atl. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derek Schwimer cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Sean Houck 3b 4 2 1 1 2 0 0
Brandon Seltzer lf 4 2 2 1 2 1 0
Robert Fabelo dh 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
Brandon Smith 1b 6 3 2 1 0 3 4
Andreas Papageorge rf 4 1 3 1 1 0 0
Carlos Lara ss 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
Ramon Machado 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 5
Dylan Tosto c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Troy Klemm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Leslie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Fry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 14 9 8 5 12

2B: Brandon Seltzer (1); Ramon Machado (1)
SH: Derek Schwimer (1)
SF: Carlos Lara (1)
SB: Brandon Smith (1)
CS: Brandon Seltzer (1); Andreas Papageorge (1)
HBP: Robert Fabelo (1); Dylan Tosto (1)

Albany State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Thomas cf 4 1 1 1 1 2 4
C. Roulhac ss 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
K. Bryant rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
T. Ray 3b 3 1 0 1 2 2 1
K. Walker 1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
N. Lloyd 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 2
W. Barry dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
G. Herring lf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
P. Thomas c 3 0 0 1 2 2 3
A. Ginn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 11 7 10 7 11

2B: K. Walker (1)
SB: T. Ray (1); G. Herring (1)
CS: T. Thomas (1); K. Bryant (1)
HBP: K. Bryant (1); G. Herring (1)
PO: N. Lloyd (1); P. Thomas (1)
E: P. Thomas (2)

Palm Beach Atl. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Troy Klemm 0.2 3 4 4 6 0 1 0 0 0 3 9 0 0 –
Matt Leslie 2.2 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 9 13 4 2 –
Mitchell Price (W, 2-0) 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 –
Lance Fry (S, 1) 4.0 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 3 4 –
Totals 11 7 7 10 7 2 0 2 0 33 45 9 6

Albany State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Ginn 5.0 9 7 6 2 4 0 0 2 0 23 28 3 8 –
T. Berry (L, 0-0) 4.0 5 4 4 6 1 1 0 0 1 15 22 6 4 –
Totals 14 11 10 8 5 1 0 2 1 38 50 9 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 1st PBA ALB
Schwimer struck out. 0 0
Houck grounded out to ss. 0 0
Seltzer grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 1st PBA ALB
T. Thomas walked. 0 0
C. Roulhac walked; T. Thomas advanced to second. 0 0
K. Bryant singled; C. Roulhac advanced to second; T. Thomas advanced to third. 0 0
C. Roulhac out at third 3b unassisted; T. Thomas out at home 3b to c, caught stealing. 0 0
T. Ray walked; K. Bryant advanced to second. 0 0
K. Walker singled, RBI; T. Ray advanced to second; K. Bryant scored. 0 1
T. Ray stole third. 0 1
N. Lloyd singled, RBI; K. Walker advanced to second; T. Ray scored. 0 2
N. Lloyd advanced to second on a wild pitch; K. Walker advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
W. Barry walked. 0 2
G. Herring walked, RBI; W. Barry advanced to second; N. Lloyd advanced to third; K. Walker scored. 0 3
P. Thomas walked, RBI; G. Herring advanced to second; W. Barry advanced to third; N. Lloyd scored. 0 4
Leslie to p for Klemm. 0 4
T. Thomas struck out. 0 4

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 2nd PBA ALB
Fabelo grounded out to 2b. 0 4
Smith struck out, reached first on an error by c. 0 4
Papageorge flied out to cf; Smith stole second. 0 4
Lara singled, RBI; Smith scored, unearned. 1 4
Machado grounded out to p unassisted. 1 4

Albany State - Top of 2nd PBA ALB
C. Roulhac flied out to ss. 1 4
K. Bryant flied out to rf. 1 4
T. Ray grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 3rd PBA ALB
Tosto walked. 1 4
Schwimer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Tosto advanced to second. 1 4
Houck singled, RBI; Tosto scored. 2 4
Houck advanced to second on an error by c. 2 4
Seltzer struck out. 2 4
Fabelo hit by pitch; Houck advanced to third. 2 4
Smith struck out. 2 4

Albany State - Top of 3rd PBA ALB
K. Walker flied out to lf. 2 4
N. Lloyd grounded out to 2b. 2 4
W. Barry struck out. 2 4

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 4th PBA ALB
Papageorge singled. 2 4
Lara grounded out to 3b. 2 4
Machado singled; Papageorge advanced to second. 2 4



Papageorge out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 4
Tosto singled, RBI; Machado scored. 3 4
Schwimer out at first 1b to p. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Albany State - Top of 4th PBA ALB
G. Herring hit by pitch. 3 4
P. Thomas flied out to 3b. 3 4
T. Thomas singled, RBI; G. Herring scored. 3 5
C. Roulhac walked; T. Thomas advanced to second. 3 5
K. Bryant hit by pitch; C. Roulhac advanced to second; T. Thomas advanced to third. 3 5
T. Ray walked, RBI; K. Bryant advanced to second; C. Roulhac advanced to third; T. Thomas scored. 3 6
Price to p for Leslie. 3 6
K. Walker doubled, RBI; T. Ray advanced to third; K. Bryant out at third c to 3b, caught stealing; C. Roulhac
scored. 3 7
N. Lloyd flied out to lf. 3 7

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 5th PBA ALB
Houck walked. 3 7
Seltzer doubled, RBI; Houck scored. 4 7
Fabelo flied out to lf. 4 7
Smith singled, RBI; Seltzer scored. 5 7
Papageorge singled; Smith advanced to second. 5 7
Lara flied out to cf. 5 7
Machado doubled, RBI; Papageorge scored; Smith scored. 7 7
Tosto hit by pitch. 7 7
Schwimer grounded out to 2b. 7 7

Albany State - Top of 5th PBA ALB
W. Barry flied out to ss. 7 7
G. Herring walked. 7 7
G. Herring stole second. 7 7
G. Herring advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 7
P. Thomas walked. 7 7
P. Thomas out at first c to 1b, picked off. 7 7
T. Thomas struck out. 7 7

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 6th PBA ALB
T. Berry to p for A. Ginn. 7 7
Houck flied out to lf. 7 7
Seltzer walked. 7 7
Fabelo singled; Seltzer advanced to second. 7 7
Seltzer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 7
Seltzer out at home 3b to c, caught stealing. 7 7
Smith singled; Fabelo advanced to second. 7 7
Papageorge singled, RBI; Smith advanced to second; Fabelo scored. 8 7
Lara singled, RBI; Papageorge advanced to second; Smith scored. 9 7
Machado grounded out to p. 9 7

Albany State - Top of 6th PBA ALB
L. Fry to p for Price. 9 7
C. Roulhac grounded out to 3b. 9 7
K. Bryant singled. 9 7
T. Ray struck out. 9 7
K. Walker grounded out to ss. 9 7



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 7th PBA ALB
Tosto flied out to ss. 9 7
Schwimer flied out to lf. 9 7
Houck grounded out to 3b. 9 7

Albany State - Top of 7th PBA ALB
N. Lloyd singled. 9 7
W. Barry singled; N. Lloyd out at second ss to 2b, picked off. 9 7
G. Herring reached on a fielder's choice; W. Barry out at second 2b to ss. 9 7
P. Thomas struck out. 9 7

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 8th PBA ALB
Seltzer singled. 9 7
Fabelo walked; Seltzer advanced to second. 9 7
Smith struck out. 9 7
Papageorge intentionally walked; Fabelo advanced to second; Seltzer advanced to third. 9 7
Lara flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Seltzer scored. 10 7
Machado grounded out to 3b unassisted. 10 7

Albany State - Top of 8th PBA ALB
T. Thomas grounded out to p. 10 7
C. Roulhac singled. 10 7
K. Bryant flied out to ss. 10 7
T. Ray struck out. 10 7

Palm Beach Atl. - Top of 9th PBA ALB
Tosto grounded out to ss. 10 7
Schwimer flied out to 1b. 10 7
Houck walked. 10 7
Seltzer walked; Houck advanced to second. 10 7
Fabelo walked; Seltzer advanced to second; Houck advanced to third. 10 7
Houck scored. 11 7
Smith flied out to rf. 11 7

Albany State - Top of 9th PBA ALB
K. Walker flied out to lf. 11 7
N. Lloyd singled. 11 7
W. Barry flied out to rf. 11 7
G. Herring singled; N. Lloyd advanced to second. 11 7
P. Thomas struck out. 11 7


